BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 222 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "and with a certain intent" and substitute "<u>under certain</u> <u>circumstances</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike beginning with "A" in line 17 down through the second "COMPUTER" in line 19 and substitute "<u>THE TRANSMISSION OF INFORMATION OR A COMMUNICATION</u> <u>BY THE USE OF A COMPUTER OR OTHER ELECTRONIC MEANS SENT TO A PERSON</u> <u>IDENTIFIED BY A UNIQUE ADDRESS AND RECEIVED BY THAT PERSON</u>".

On page 2, in line 3, after "PERSONS;" insert "<u>OR</u>"; in line 5, strike "; OR" and substitute a period; strike in their entirety lines 6 through 8, inclusive; and in line 11, strike "3 YEARS" and substitute "<u>1 YEAR</u>".

SCREEN